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96.01 at such time and in such manner as shall effectually pre-
vent them from bearing seed, or spreading to adjoining prop-
erty. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 362, S.] 	 [Published June 20,1931. 

CHAPTER 284. 

AN ACT continuing the interim committee on the pollution of 
the boundary waters of the upper Mississippi river, and mak-
ing an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The interim investigating ,  committee appointed 
under joint resolution No. 17 of the legislative session of 1925 
to investigite the problem of the pollution of boundary waters 
between the states of Minnesota and Wisconsin, which commit-
tee was continued by joint resolution No. 68 of the legislative ses-
sion of 1927, is hereby continued and there is appropriated from 
any moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, a 
sum sufficient to enable such committee to complete its work, 
but not to exceed five hundred dollars, an4:I the unexpended bal-
ance of the appropriation made to such committee by chapter 
90 of the laws of 1929. Payment under this appropriation .  shall 
be made upon certification of the chairman of the committee. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 388, S.] 	 [Published June 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 285. 

AN ACT to remember subsection (2) of section 40.47 to be 
paragraph (a) of said subsection and to create paragraphs (b) 
and (c) of subsection (2) of section 40.47 of the statutes, relat-
ing to the admission of graduates of schools other than public 
to high schools. 
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 40.47 of the statutes is 
renumbered to be paragraph (a) of said subsection. " 

SECTION 2. Two new paragraphs are added to subsection (2) 
of section 40.47 of the statutes to read: (40.47) (2) (b) A cer-
tificate or diploma, issued by the superintendent of a parochial 
school system or of a private school, that the holder thereof has 
completed the course of study prescribed by such parochial 
school system or private school, which shall be substantially 
equal to the course of study provided by the state superintendent 
for the common schools, shall be evidence of the completion of the 
course of study required by this section and shall entitle the 
holder thereof to admission to a high school, provided that such 
school system or private school shall meet the requirements of 
paragraph (c) of this subsection. Such certificate or diploma, 
or a certified copy thereof, shall be filed with the school district 
clerk or clerk or secretary of a city board of education, upon ad-
mission of the holder to the high school and shall be attached 
to the claim for tuition. Such tuition shall be collected from 
the municipality where such pupil resides as provided in subsec-
tions (5) and (6) of this section. 

(c) When the superintendent of such parochial school sys-
tem or head of such private school shall have filed with the state 
superintendent of public instruction the course of study mentioned 
in paragraph (b) of this subsection, pupils from any such school 
system or school shall be admitted to any high school in the 
state in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (b) of this 
subsection. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 19, 1931. 

No. 335, A.] 	 [Published June 20, 1931. 

CHAPTER 286. 

AN ACT to create subsection (13) of section 29.33 of the 
statutes, relating to the use of trapnets in Green Bay and Lake 
Michigan. 


